THUNDERSTORM SURVEILLANCE REPORT IN UK

days of storms
recorded during
this period

lightning flashes
reported on
12 August,
arecord day

()

METEORAGE

4

What can we remember from 20207

lightning cloud
to ground flashes
detected during
this period

40 000

35000
30000
25 000
20 000
15 000
10 000
5000
0

Yearly average
2020 (over 9 years)

The areas most struck by lightning

Wrexham
Conwy

Staffordshire

The most struck by lightning month of the year experienced
67% of the lightning flashes observed during 2020.
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